1/17September 2003
■ TYPICAL DROPOUT 1.2V
■ FAST TRANSIENT RESPONSE
■ THREE TERMINAL ADJUSTABLE OR FIXED
OUTPUT VOLTAGE 1.5V 1.8V, 2.5V, 2.85V,
3.3V, 5V, 8V, 9V, 12V.
■ GUARANTEED OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO
5A

Symbol Parameter TO-220 D2PAK Unit
Rthj-case Thermal Resistance Junction-case 3 3 °C/W
Rthj-amb Thermal Resistance Junction-ambient 50 62.5 °C/W
R2VO = VREF (1 + )
R1
查询"LD1585C"供应商
LD1585C SERIES
3/17
CONNECTION DIAGRAM (top view)
ORDERING CODES
(*) Available in Tape & Reel with the suffix "R" for fixed version and "-R" for adjustable version.
TO-220
D2PAK D 2PAK/A
TO-220 D2PAK (*) D 2PAK/A (*) OUTPUT VOLTAGE
LD1585CV15 LD1585CD2T15 LD1585CD2M15 1.5 V
LD1585CV18 LD1585CD2T18 LD1585CD2M18 1.8 V
LD1585CV25 LD1585CD2T25 LD1585CD2M25 2.5 V
LD1585CV28 LD1585CD2T28 LD1585CD2M28 2.85 V
LD1585CV33 LD1585CD2T33 LD1585CD2M33 3.3 V
LD1585CV50 LD1585CD2T50 LD1585CD2M50 5.0 V
LD1585CV80 LD1585CD2T80 LD1585CD2M80 8.0 V
LD1585CV90 LD1585CD2T90 LD1585CD2M90 9.0 V
LD1585CV12 LD1585CD2T120 LD1585CD2M120 12.0 V
LD1585CV LD1585CD2T LD1585CD2M ADJ
查询"LD1585C"供应商
LD1585C SERIES
4/17
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF LD1585#15 (VI=4.5V, CI = CO =10µF, TJ = 0 to 125°C, unless
otherwise specified.)
NOTE 1: See short-circuit current curve for available output current at fixed dropout.

SVR Supply Voltage Rejection f = 120 Hz, CO = 25 µF, IO = 5A
VI - VO = 3 ± 1V
60 75 dB
eN RMS Output Noise Voltage
(% of VO)
TJ = 25°C f =10Hz to 10KHz 0.003 %
S Temperature Stability 0.5 %
S Long Term Stability TJ = 125°C 1000Hrs 0.03 1 %
查询"LD1585C"供应商
LD1585C SERIES
5/17
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF LD1585#25 (VI=5.5V, CI = CO =10µF, TJ = 0 to 125°C, unless
otherwise specified.)
NOTE 1: See short-circuit current curve for available output current at fixed dropout.
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS OF LD1585#285 (VI=5.85V, CI = CO =10µF, TJ = 0 to 125°C, unless
otherwise specified.)
NOTE 1: See short-circuit current curve for available output current at fixed dropout.
Symbol Parameter Test Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Unit
VO Output Voltage IO = 0 mA TJ = 25°C 2.475 2.5 2.525 V